YrBepxaaio / Approved by:

U.0. rmaBHOTO ynpasnsiomero aAupexkropa/

A.B.C

Additional charge of CEO,

/
TXaH/

05 12:202y"

TEXHUYECKOE 3AJAHHE /TECHNICAL ASSIGNMENT
Ha noctasky 3UI1 B 2026 roxy (JIOT Ne2 JIuo I"as ITaysp LY16V170-T )/
for supply of spare parts for 2026 (LOT#2 Liyu Gas Power LY16V170-T)

D.V. Swaminathan

- New
Mnemonic 9 : Hroro Ha
NO. code Coding mn:::;mc Spare parts(Name) Spare parts(Name) Hanmenosanie an4acTi 20261, urr
1 HA160065 131031211665 30300409 Vaviib iai HEXAGON HEAD BOLTS Bomr M16 KpbILIKH MaC/IHOTO YPOBHA 3
2 11H01060 201021800106 20101061 N3k 88 M20x80 HEXAGON HEAD BOLTS M20x80 Boar M20x80 (KperuicHie KOMICHCATOPa BEINJIONA) 12
3 |11H01030 201021800103 20101058 |7ffrské®e M10x50 HEXAGON HEAD BOLTS M10x50 Bor ¢ weerurpaitofi rozosxoit M10x50 (kpemaciate 64
BbIx0nHOrO Ko/wiekropa k I'BLI)
4 |HB1610s0  |131031321650 30300634 skt HEXAGON HEAD BOLTS Borr ¢ mecmrpatoit ronosxoit M16 smycksioro 1
KOJLIEKTOPA 110¢/IC TypGOHaAIyBa
BonT ¢ wecTHrpanHoit ronoskoit M16x63 (kperckic
5 11H01020 201021800102 20101057 A8 M16%65 HEXAGON HEAD BOLTS M16x65 BBIXJIONHOTO KO/UICKTOPA K FOPAYCit 4acTit TypGHHBI OT 4
ABHraTenn)
6 11C00070 201021300007 31100016 HEAD INTAKE VALVE Bryckhoit knanas 32
7 160002300 205010000175 31100476 g PLUG BcTaBHOIT KOMIOHCHT 16
8 11C00060 201021300006 31100006 #HAT EXHAUST VALVE BrimmyckHoit knaman 32
9 |BQll10010 101052000030 30000003 KGR EL SPARK PLUG WIRE BICOKOBONLTHBIIT TPOBO/ CBCUH JAKHMTAHUA 48
10 |{DMO000050  |103011000052 50600015 | YN-NIKOH-#ifl##flZ | YN-NIKOH-HIGH TEMPERATURE SEALANT mg?;g}{' BuicokotexnepaTypuuit repyeTiik (pessGaoft 1
11 |1Ho2010  [201021800201 20101063 |1k smeREE M6 TYPE | HEXNUT M16 Laitka M16 (spanncints esocioniioro x0xnckTona x 4
TOpAYCT HaCTI TypOHHBI OT ABHraTCI)
12 |GY161002 1310213016008 30300279 1R fly Sk iR B TYPE | HEXHEAD NUT Taiika M 16 KpbILUIKI MaCIAHOTO YPOBHA 3
- Ipad rran (na cumson
= L pag p p 1
13 |K1000011 131121400200 30400099 | RELER GRAPHITE WOUND GASKET A S
14 |1zo18oo1 131121301800 30400094  |4A COMBINATION GASKET g;;:i‘é‘c‘;"’““"“" waiiGa (=50x0 ¢ MACIAHOMO ditnsTPa 1
15 16000350 205021230150 31400074 UPF-CCV-450-P2D#% {415 |UPF-CCV-450-P2D SPARE PARTS KIT Kowmnuiekr 3amacHsix gacreit 1
16 |11H05000  |20102H050000 (20101656  |pyfics RIS EXPANSION JOINT INSULATION COVER K T TCRION 0 KOKYXa Topa 1
17 11K6800A 2010221068001 20101244 ALt i OIL FILTER Macnausrii Gumtp 35
18 [11K23100  [201022102310 20101222 |#Limisigoe OIL FILTER Macansiit guastp 7
19 [kA042015  [131281420200 30500412 |FiiEin PIPE CONNECTOR Mydra a2 py6 2
20 |11C10020 201021301002 20100947 HATFE INTAKE VALVE GUIDE Hanpasnaiomasn ByckHoro kianasa 32
21 11C10040 201021301004 20100949 HEA IS EXHAUST VALVE GUIDE HarpaBasromast BEIMYCKHOrO Kanana 32
22 |K3120150 10201800015016  |30400014 AEL R T NON-METALLIC FLAT PAD Hemeramacckas rockan maii6a 7
- TTpoknazka (KpEMACHHE BLIXIOMHOrO KO/LICKTOPA K
JE AR LY
23 |K1000010 131121400128 30400097 JEAR 4B BASIC WOUND GASKET Fopdeit AT TSI O ARHTaTEIY) 1
24 |21J30030 21102J300300 20200815 BH GASKET Tpoknanka (Ha TMHIZO OXTKAMOUICH HKIVIKOCTH) 4
25 |21J20040 21101J200400 20200285 #®5 GASKET Tpoknaaka (#a THHIGO OXIAKIAIOLICH AIVIKOCTH) 3
26 11G0025A 20102G0025A0 20102432 MR EERS INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET TIpoknaaka BriyckHoro kosuickropa (k TBLD) 20
27 |11H20020 201021802002 20102433 HEA BT IR EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET TIpokaaaka BhinmyckHoro komtekropa (x [BLI) 16
28 |11H0005B 2010218000052 20101052 HES RS EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET TIpok1aaKa BHIMYCKHOTO KOMUICKTOPa(BbIX0 3 TypGiHbl) 1
29 |11C0012A 20102C0012A0 20101463 AL CYLINDER HEAD GASKET Tlpoknaaka ronosky 610Ka LHIHHAPOB (KO/BLO) 16
30 |21GG0080 21102GG00800 20200785 AR R IR INTERCOOLER GASKET Tpoxnanka HHTCPKyncpa 4
31 11C20020 201021302002 20102437 AR CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET Tlpoknanka KIanmaHHOI KpbILIKH 48
32 |11HO0002A 2010218000021 20101049 A RTFHEA GASKET (FOR EXHAUST PIPE) TIpoknaaKa KOMITOHCHTOB BBUTYCKHOTO KOJUICKTOpa 36
33 |11B00160 201011200016 20100017 ML AR OBSERVATION HOLE COVER GASKET TMpoxkaaka KPHILIKI CMOTPOBOTO JIOKA 7
34 |11K53070 20101K530700 20100554 ®E GASKET p 0 OX. 2
35 |11G00010 201011700001 20100080 WERTHSCE H PRESSURIZED FRONT BELLOWS GASKET Tlpoksanka cuib()oHa BIYCKHOTO KOJLICKTOPa 2
36 |21T00030 21102T000300 20200851 TR CONNECTING PIPE GASKET TIpoxazaka cMECHTE 1A BIyCKHOTO KOJUICKTOPa 1
37 [12G00030 202021700003 20101906 REBAOFHE MIXER INLET GASKET TIpoknaaKa COCAMHITEA BITYCKHOTO KOJUICKTOPA 2
38 [21GG0060  [21102GG00600  |20200781  |wpimsmasie s HIGH TEMPERATURE END COVER GASKET 2‘;‘:‘;‘“ Topuenclt YpBI OXTAITEnA (ropaat 2
39 [21GG0050  [21102GG00500  |20200780  |{gimumane LOW TEMPERATURE END COVER GASKET r'm;m) P KRR { 2
40 |21G0017A  |21102G0017A0 (20200757 |4+ PRESSURIZED BELLOWS GASKET Tpoxnanxs Tpy6H BHYOKHORD KOMIGKTOPE AOEAS 1
TypGoHatysa
41  |L3028001 131201700028 30500160 AL SLEEVE TYPE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR Tpamoit uanrosstit dumimr (oxa@KACHHE TypOHHbI) 3
42 |K5130120 13114100545355  |30400508  |Ofg i@t 6 0-RING RUBBER SEAL fiffg*)""’m YIOTHUTETLHOS KIS0 3070 Ceseran (O- 1
43 |K5130018 131141001802 30400112 |OJteR 0-RING RUBBER SEAL i?g‘;“‘“"” YIIOTHITC5HOC KOTLO KpYTA0ro cetchits (O- 1
44 [Ks110255 13114120165355 (30400170  |ofpteie s i 0-RING RUBBER SEAL Peaiiionoe yIIOTHUTCIEHOC KOTLIO KpYFIoro cescrmA (O- 20
ring) (BMYCKHOTO KOJUICKTOpa)
45 |Ks110180  |13114120080355 [30400162  |ofptenessdm O-RING RUBBER SEAL Pearosoe yruioTHITE I:HOC KOMLLO KPYTAOTO cesctitk (O- 2
ring) (KphILIKI BITYCKHOTO KOJUICKTOpPA)
= Pe3iHOBOC YIIOTHHTCBHOE KOJTBLLO KpYT0ro ceucHmA (O-
a 5 8
46 |K5120115 13114120053355 30400159 OJU R st 18] O-RING RUBBER SEAL i) (i HopTYE SiBCaHAEK Qs THGR)
i ? PCaMHOBOC YIUIOTHHTCILHOE KOMBLO Kpyrioro cedchis (O-
i % - : 2
47 |K5110185 1311412008501 30400163 ORI % 3t 1) O-RING RUBBER SEAL ring) (Ha MHILO CXAKIUOMEH AQUIKOCTH)




Peamumosoc ynoTHiTenbHOC KONBLO KpyTioro ceucHiu (O-

) : 5 4
48  |K5130122 131141005801 30400134 O HR S R 3t 1] O-RING RUBBER SEAL i) (Fa i SX T RRAIOIRE TRoCTH)
49 [K5110136 13114120063355  |30400160 [T t@ st I 0-RING RUBBER SEAL Peaitrooc yuioTHieTeoe Komuo kpyrzoro ceseri (0- 4
ring) (Ha Mac/IHBII OXJIAMHNTCIE)
50 [KS110120  |13114120545355 30400185  |ofptumessid i 0-RING RUBBER SEAL PEI0808 yNOTHITORHOS KNI KpYpioro ceneiia (O- 12
ring) (1a nogorp o: 1)
§ PeanoBoe yIoTHHTC/IbHOE KOTBLIO KpyT/Ioro cevchis (O-
y x 2 1
51 11HL0040 2010211HLO04 20100858 ORY K i % 31 1] O-RING RUBBER SEAL Fiig) (oM AL B Typ6uEy)
52 |1IK53050  [20102K530500 (20101723  |OXg M (6 O-RING RUBBER SEAL Peamitonos ynomirresoc kom0 Kpyroro cexcints (O- 4
ring) (cmiB Macna 13 TypOHHbI)
. PeanHOBOC YIUIOTHHTEIbHOE KOMBLO Kpyraoro ceucHis (O-
Y, < 41} B F
53 |K5110031 13114120028355 30400156 OTARIR & 3 8] O-RING RUBBER SEAL ting) (yrioTHete scTasioro kowmokekTa 160002300) 16
" 5 * PeaHOBOC YIIOTHITE/IBHOC KO/BLO Kpyrioro ceuckis (O-
54 |K5110040 13114120030355 30400158 OF F s 3t O-RING RUBBER SEAL e 16
55 |K5110045 13114120315018  [30400176  |ofptiieist @ O-RING RUBBER SEAL Pesititos0¢ YIOTIRMTELHOC KOTLLO KpYTAOro cercita (O- 16
ring) (YIUIOTHCHIIC CBCYHOTO KOJIOALA CPEAHCE BCPXHEE)
. 4 . Pcannosoe ynioTHITEIbHOE KOMBLO KpyTaoro ceueniut (O- 16
56 |11C01070 2010211C0107 20102430 OFE AR ) O-RING RUBBER SEAL Y (D HSiRiE ChEOR KONGIiR CoBsE WERES)
57 |K5130280 131141002102 30400119 |0 b4 18l 0-RING RUBBER SEAL Fesimonoe yaa e LHoe KO0 KpyToro cesera (Ox 1
ring) )Kpblika cMOTPOBOTO OKHA C KPHIITCHHOM CTapTepa)
: g PcannoBoe ynuoTHHTCIEHOC KONBLO KpYToro cevucHus (O-
58 11C00050 201021300005 20100937 ORI &4 1) O-RING RUBBER SEAL ring) {yuioTitSiuic MarpastmotcH iofanaria) 64
59 |EF000070 111081000130 30000379 PIi%d SPARK PLUG Caeua sakuraHms 96
60 |11C10030 201021301003 20100948 BEA R INTAKE VALVE SEAT Cea10 BITYCKHOrO KJIanaHa 32
61 |11C10050 201021301005 20100950  |HEeqim s EXHAUST VALVE SEAT Ce/0 BBIMYCKHOTO KianaHa 32
62 [11C00020  [201021300002 20100934 |58 INTAKE DOOR LOCK CLIP CyXaph BRyCKHOTO KnanaHa 64
63 [11C00010 201021300001 20100933 HEA 8%k EXHAUST DOOR LOCK CLIP Cyxaphb BBIMYCKHOTO KJ1anaHa 64
64 |11C00180 20102C001800 20101466 il QU etk INSULATION JACKET FOR PLUGS TenoMsoMLIMOKHAA BTy/Ka A passemos nepemsos O 16
4 Tes H PCMOHT Typ p p
65 |RK-AB3-1  [TPS52-33H IS HER SUPERCHARGER MAINTENNANCE imsaiuioli g 1
66 |11C00100 201021300010 20102434 LA A CYLINDER HEAD GASKET A Yruiotsirensnan npoknaaka A [BLI (manas) 16
67 |11C00130 201021300013 20102435 SEAFH B CYLINDER HEAD GASKET B VnnorsurensHan npoknaaka b B (6onsimas) 16
68 |31T00050 22102T000500 20300726  |Ae A I AIR EXTENSION TUBE GASKET RO AR GRS B0y OO Y U HOTD 1
utasdra (21T00050)
69 [11CO106A  |20102C0106A0 (20101470  |srdt#fE GASKET VRAOTHIFTCILHOC KOO KPYTIOFO CoHeHiLt (yrtoTHetne 16
CBCYHOTO KOJIOALQ HIDKHCE)
70 |EF000040 111081000050 30000371 KAE IR SPARK PLUG GASKET VIIOTHHTEIBHOE KOMBLO CBEYH 3QKHIAHHS 32
71 |11HS0000 2010218029000 20101071 RimAL CLAMP ASSEMBLY XoMyT0BOC COCAHHCHME (BBIXMOMHOI KOMICKTOP) 32
72 |J1164016 131061331600 30301008  |papm FLAT WASHERS Illaitba (spemupcane seciontor soanekToRa K ROpRseit 4
4acTH TypOHHEI OT ABHTATCA)
73 |HY160016 131061101600 30300808 PRAERY SN ST AR STANDARD SPRING WASHER IITaii6a M16 BryckHoro komiekropa nocie TypGoHaxaysa 4
74 |J1161016 131061301603 30300860 SR FLAT WASHERS Illaii6a M16 srycksoro xoanekropa nocie TypGosanaysa 7
75 |11B09110  [20102B091100 (20101417  |gsfsssd 120 GASKET FOR SCREW PLUG Ilaitba ynroriesaas peiyODHOTO KpanaHs 3
MacnooxmagHTens
IllecTurpannas raiika Ten 1, M20 (kperuicruce
76 |11H02030 201021800203 20101065 184N 88 5 M20 TYPE 1 HEXNUT M20 12
KOMIICHCaTOpa ablxnona)
77 11G1100B 2010217011002 20101030 AR B AIR FILTER ELEMENT DncMEHT BO3XyLIHOrO (IUIBTPa 12

CornacoBano / Recommended by:

T'naBusIif coBeTHMK no npousBoacTsy, OT u ITB, 6ypennto u KPC /
Chief Advisor for Production, HSE, Drilling and WO of LLC Nord
Imperial

T'enepansusiit nupextop OO0 «Hopx Mmnepuany /
General Director of LLC Nord Imperial

T'naBusiit snepretuk / Chief Power Engineer

} ) e

Og )1 ?O%

4

C xau JI.B. / Swaminathan D.V.

S

———

EaKJ‘laHOB AB./AV. Baklanov

Z_//(/ﬂé SR AN

/

AT

Mapucos B.M./ V.M. Marisov

0§.74.25




